YouGov / The Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 1906 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th August 2010

Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | Male |Female | 18-20 | 30-30 |40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE |London | REStOF [Midiands o | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1906 | 650 | 560 | 202 | 929 977 227 | 488 | 652 | 540 | 1007 | 898 244 622 407 467 167
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
National museums and galleries in the UK
currently have free entry. Some have warned that
they will have to cut back on opening hours and
exhibits because of spending cuts. Would you
support the re-introduction of entry charges if it
meant current opening hours and exhibitions
could be maintained?
I would support entry charges if it was the only way 49 | 56 46 50 | s0 47 | 46 50 47 51| 50 a7 43 49 47 50 55
to avoid cuts to hours and exhibits
| would oppose entry charges, even if it meant cuts 42 | 36 47 a1 | 43 a1 | 38 40 46 42| 43 m 47 43 42 41 38
to hours and exhibits
Don't know 9 7 7 8 7 11 15 10 8 7 6 12 11 8 11 9 7
In some other countries museums and galleries
charge foreign tourists for entry, but do not
charge visitors from their own country. Would
you support a similar system in the UK, with
foreign tourists being charged but British
visitors being exempt?
Support 68 74 66 57 66 69 57 71 71 66 71 64 72 68 68 70 58
Oppose 21 20 25 31 26 17 26 18 20 24 22 21 18 24 20 20 28
Don't know 11 6 9 12 8 13 17 11 9 10 8 14 11 9 13 11 15
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Voting intention Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® | Male |Female | 18-20 | 30-30 |40-50| 60+ | ABCL | C2DE |London | REStOF [Midiands oy | scotiand
Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 1906 650 | 560 [ 202 929 977 227 | 488 | 652 | 540 | 1007 | 898 244 622 407 467 167
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Currently most people in Britain living in council
accommodation have secure tenancies, meaning
they can stay in their council house for as long
as they wish, even if their economic or personal
circumstances change. It has been suggested
that in the future people should only be given
council properties for a limited term, of perhaps
5 or 10 years, after which they would be
assessed to see if they still qualified for council
accomodation. Would you support or oppose
such a change?
Strongly support 32 46 18 32 32 31 33 45 25 27 34 29 34 38 33 27 14
Tend to support 30 | 32 30 35 | 32 29 | 28 25 32 33 | 33 27 | 27 33 29 27 35
TOTAL SUPPORT 62 78 48 67 64 60 61 70 57 60 67 56 61 71 62 54 49
Tend to oppose 14 | 11 17 15 | 14 15 | 14 11 15 17 | 14 15 | 13 10 14 17 21
Strongly oppose 18 7 30 11 18 18 17 11 23 19 14 22 17 13 18 23 24
TOTAL OPPOSE 32 18 47 26 32 33 31 22 38 36 28 37 30 23 32 40 45
Don't know 6 | 4 5 6 | 5 8 | 9 9 5 4| 5 7 | o9 6 6 5 6
The coalition government have abolished the
"Building Schools for the Future" programme,
which would have funded the redevelopment of
715 secondary schools across the country.
Which of the following statements best reflects
your view of this?
These are unacceptable cuts to education, and the
government should have found savings elsewhere 38 13 72 31 40 36 40 37 42 34 36 40 39 33 39 43 38
instead
The cuts are unfortunate, but given the state of the 49 | 78 18 55 | 50 48 | 37 50 47 55| 53 44 48 53 48 45 47
public finances there is no alternative
Neither 7 5 7 8 6 8 8 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 7 5 6
Don't know 6 3 3 6 5 8 15 7 5 4 4 9 5 6 6 7 8
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